PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARDY CRUZ PINTO	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVARTIS GMBH
Street Address:	AM LUNEDEICH 125
City:	BREMERHAVEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	27572

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14738956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +493049992662 Email: ip@soderman.us

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SODERMAN Address Line 1: **TAUENTZIENSTR 9-12** Address Line 4: BERLIN, GERMANY 10789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15-182 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL SODERMAN SIGNATURE: /Michael Soderman 61366/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 035832 FRAME: 0914 503349274

PATENT

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For value received,

Application No.: 14/738,956 Filing date: June 15, 2015

Hardy Cruz Pinto ("Assignor") Feldstrasse 38 03044 Cottbus Germany

hereinafter assigns, transfers and sets over to

INNOVARTIS GmbH ("Assignee") Am Lunedeich 125 27572 Bremerhaven Germany

and its successors or assigns 100% of the following: (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Container for Cultivating Plants, Especially Herbs" invented by the Assignor; (B) the application for United States patent therefor with the application number and filing date shown above; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has the legal right and authority to execute this assignment declaration, and to validly assign the entire interest in the patent application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not executed any agreement that would conflict with the terms of this assignment declaration, nor shall be execute any such agreement in the future.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the patent application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the patent application or from said letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOE	the Assignor has execu	ted the docu	ment on the date shown below.
/	A sink of Conferman of Tangatra	enstr 9-12, 10789	Berlin, Germany, to insort the filing date and
I hereby authorize and request my actorn	18A Milouses Superings of Legous.	Officer 2 APP TO THE	
application number of said application at	Joyo whon known.		
" I.A	· _	Oites Dates	Ramana Maria 1 100 00
Signature: km²		City, Date.	J. C.
Hardy Cruz V	into		
V IV			
Signature: Hardy Cruz	into	City, Date:	Brener Haven, 10.00

City, Date: BREDIER HAVEN, 10.06, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035832 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 06/15/2015